



SETH ANANDRAM JAIPURIA COLLEGE
(NAAC ACCREDITED)
ESTD - 1945

Ref. No.

Date 02/01/2023

NOTICE

Proposed estimate based on PWD (PC) Sanitary and Plumbing Works Schedule 2017 and building Schedule 2017 respectively for Seth Anandram Jaipuria College, , Raja Naba Krishna Street, Kolkata – 700005

- 1) Renovation of Gent's staff toilet and making partition in the Ladies staff toilet at 1st floor (Rs 96831/- including GST & cess).

Submit your tender to the designated email-id: **buildingcom@sajaipuriacollege.ac.in**

and copy to **sajaipuriacollege@gmail.com**

Tender is invited from the interested civil contractors within 7 days of the publication of this notice.

for Seth
Principal
Seth Anandram Jaipuria College
Kolkata - 700 005

*Pl. upload
date*

10, Raja Naba Krishna Street, Sovabazar, Kolkata -700 005,
Principal :033 2555 4117, Office : 033 2555 3647
E-Mail : sajaipuriacollege@gmail.com Website : www.sajaipuriacollege.ac.in

Re: Renovation of Gent's staff toilet and making partition in the Ladies staff toilet at 1st floor of Seth Anandram Jaipuria College, Kolkata – 700005

Estimate based on PWD (PC) Building Schedule and Sanitary Plumbing Schedule, 2017

1 I-1 P-10	Dismantling all types of masonry ..	1.35m ³	@447.00/ m ³	603.45
2. I-27 P-40	Cement conc. (1:1.5:3) with graded stone chips c)	6 m ²	@587.00/ m ²	3522.00
3 I-8 P-45	Applying 2 coats of bonding agent...	3.0 m ²	@88.00/ m ²	264.00
4 I-22 P-55	Supplying, fitting and fixing marble slab.. a)iv) Area of each slab exceeding 1.00 sq.m.	5.0 m ²	@2145.00/ m ²	10725.00
5. I-35 P-64	Supplying, fitting and fixing 1 st quality ceramic tiles.. B) wall b) (i) coloured decorative	14.0 m ²	@1102.00/ m ²	15428.00
6 I-1 P-203	Removing loose scale, blisters etc. from old painted surface..	32.0 m ²	@21.00/ m ²	672.00
7 I-7 P-195	Applying interior grade Acrylic primer of appvd. quality	32.0 m ²	@30.80/ m ²	985.60
8. I-4 P-201	Applying Acrylic Emulsion paint of appvd. make & brand.. ii) Luxury quality	32.0 m ²	@70.00/ m ²	2240.00
9 I-1(b) P-200	Priming one coat on timber or plastered surface..	10.0 m ²	@38.00/ m ²	380.00
10 I-2 P-100	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint.. a) On timber or plastered surface... iv) Two coats (with any shade except white)	10.0 m ²	@81.00/ m ²	810.00
11 I-1 P-233	Supplying profiles of required section made of Aluminium Alloy... A) in 10-12 Micron thickness.. K. Movable door shutter i) Door frame (Top & sides) ii) Shutter Top rail Bott rail Lock rail Door vertical Glazing cleap	5.2M 0.90M 0.90M 0.90M 4.2M 14.0M	@315.00/M @304.00/M @448/M @377.00/M @332.00/M @50.00/M	1638.00 273.60 403.20 339.30 1394.40 700.00
12 I-2 (B) P-239	Labour charge for fabrication and installation.. B) Swing door	2.1 m ²	@1281.00/ m ²	2690.10
13 I-9	Supplying bubble free float glass iii) 5.0mm thick clear glass	1.0 m ²	@526.00/	526.00

P-243	iv) 5.0mm thick smoke glass	1.0 m ²	m ² @585.00/ m ²	585.00
14 I-13 (A) P-244	Hydraulic door Closer C. Supplying heavy duty Allum. Handle...	2 Nos.	@96.00/E	192.00
15 I-10 P-163	Ceiling of soft insulation boards (12 mm thick).. b) Sal: Local	3.0 m ²	@486.00/ m ²	1458.00
16 I-27 P-134	PVC door shutter 30mm thick	4.50 m ²	@2127.00/ m ²	9571.50
17 I-8 P-117	Supplying, fitting and fixing in position appvd. P.V.C. door frame	13.7M	@279.00/M	3822.30
18 I-1 P-29	Supplying, fitting and fixing (PVC pipes..) b) Concealed work 20mm	10.0M	@171.00/M	1710.00
19 I-2 P-79	Supplying, fitting and fixing E.W.C in white glazed.. b) S trap	2 Nos.	@1512.00/E	3024.00
20 I-17 P-82	Supplying, fitting and fixing liquid soap container... c) Fibre glass	2 nos.	@188.00/E	376.00
21 I-6 P-80	Supplying, fitting and fixing flat back urinal... 635x395x420	1 No.	@2869.00/E	2869.00
22. I-2 P-36	Supplying, fitting & fixing appvd. Brand PVC connector.. iv) 750 MM	3.0 M	@117.00/M	351.00
24 I-10 P-43	Supplying, fitting and fixing appvd. brand 32 mm dia PVC waste pipe... ii) 750 mm. Long	4.0M	@59.00/M	236.00
25 I-16 P-16	125mm thick brick work...(1:4)	2.5 m ²	@725.00/ m ²	1812.50
26 P-113	Mazdoor (M) Plumber Mistry Plumber Helper	10 Nos. 5 Nos. 5 Nos. 4 Nos.	@245.00/E @326.00/E @270.00/E @326.00/E	2450.00 1630.00 1350.00 1304.00
				79000.95
Add 3% contingency				2370.02
				81370.97
Add 18% G.S.T.				14646.77
Add 1% cess				813.71
				96831.45
				Say Rs. 96831.00